3 / 6 S

F SRS —-He=/ V=

MODEL REPRESENTED:
SRS-A2, 22", RIGHT HANDED

Spring type depend import requirements,
and may varies.

SPRING

60 N: Worldwide, except:
40 N: Japan, Italy, Ireland
90 N: Canada for 16" barrel only

(SRS-010000 CHASSIS)

(SRS-050000 BOLT)

SRS-090000 TRIGGER GROUP)

(SRS-030000 STOCK)

—

A (SRS-060000 MAGAZINE)

SRS-061000 METAL MAGAZINE
SRS-062000 SPORT MAGAZINE

8 / 6 5

ASSEMBLY

SHEET

SRS-010000-R

N

SRS-010000-L

SRS-020000

SRS-030000-R

SRS-030000-L

SRS-040000

SRS-050000

SRS-070000

SRS-080000

SRS-090000

SRS-100000

SRS-061000

SRS-062000

N [V |00 |00 [N N[N N/o-j»gh|NM|W

ASSEMBLY #:

SRS-000000

DATE:
2021/05/10

ASSEMBLY NAME:

SRS-A2

4

3

@3

SINERBACK

AIRSOFT

SCALE:2:5

2

SHEET 1 OF 9

]

| A3

A



(SRS-010009 z / , g
(SRS-010018 ! \
(SRS-010018

(SRS-010018)—_—
(SRS-01 OO18>/( MéX16 |so4762>\ /

(MéX161S04762)
(Mé6X161S04762) (M4 DIN6799)
(MéX161504762) (SRS-010017)

(SRS-010005)
SRS-A2 22"
E
(SRS-010007)
(M5X6 1SO7380-2
(SRS-010013
(SRS-010014
(SRS-010014
(SRS-010010)
(UNC #10X3/80) oo ' D
(UNC #10 X 3/8" (CUUI\'I\‘g T - (SRS-010008)
(UNC #10 X 3/8" ‘ ORING 6éx1)
ORING 6x1)
(SRS-010003) l
ll SRS-010028) C
N

M4X8 1SO14581)
M4X8 1ISO14581)
M4X8 1SO14581)
M4X8 1ISO14581) B
M4X8 1SO14581)
M4X8 1SO14581)

ASSEMBLY #: SRS-010000-R DATEle/osno SIL‘ERBAcK A
ASSEMBLY NAME: A I n 5 n F '
CHASSIS (RIGHT HANDED) @—5 SCALE:1:2 | SHEET 2 OF 9 | A3

/ 6 S5 4 3 2 ]



1 (SRS-010005)
\ SRS-A2 22"
E f (SRS-010006)
__ L[ o SRS-A2 16" Covert
) — N\ (SRS-010007)
(SRS-010011) \ T
M4X8 1SO14581)
SRS-010016) —
, , (SRS-010004) (UNC #10 X 3/8" (SRS-010008 )~ ~~-—_ _
/ A (UNC #10 X 3/8" (ORING 6X1 T
D ."*\ (UNC #10 X 3/8"
< (SRS-01002
(SRS-010012) UNC #10 X 3/8")
(M4X8 15014581 — ) @) UNC #10 X 3/8")
(SRS-010014 \-g\\' o) -
e .I i
C (M4X81SO14581)
M4X8 1SO14581)
M4X8 1SO14581)
—(M4X815014581)
?RS‘O] Qo1 4)> M4X8 1SO14581)
SRS-010015 MA4X8 1SO14581)
(SRS-010013) (SRS-010009) (M4 DIN6799)
M5X6 1ISO7380-2 (SRS-010017)
( CMBX6 ISO7380—)2) (M6X16 1SO4762)
B (MéX16 _1SO4762)
(MéX16 1ISO4762) (SRS-010018)
(M6X16_1SO4762 (SRS-010018
(SRS-010018
(SRS-010018
ASSEMBLY #: DATE:
A srs-010000-L | aeosn0 | EBELNTIIEEIRRIB A K
O] AIRSOFT
CHASSIS e nanoeo) SCALE:1:2 | SHEET 3 OF 9 | A3

A



A

(*) M3X4 1SO4026 screws can be used instead of UNIT (ORING 5.8X0.75

(**) This oring is acting a setting locker. If it limitated the

adjustment range too much, you can replace it by ASSEMBLT SRS-020000 DAT;bzo/owm SIL‘ERBAcK

3 / 6 S 4 3 2 1

SRS-020019)
SRS-020021)

M3X4 ISO4026)
IB-60505780100)

(SRS-020004)

SRS-020019)
(SRS-020021)

M3X4 1SO4026)
IB-60504200100)

(SRS-020036)
(SRS-020036) (SRS-020008)
(SRS-020036)

(ORING 16X2)
(SRS-020006)

(M4X5 1SO4027)
(ORING 3X2 **)
(M3X20 DIN653)
(M3X4 1504026 *)

(M3X4 1SO4026 *
(1B-60504200100) (M3X20 DIN653

(ORING 3X2 ** —

(M3X4 1SO4026
(SRS-020001

H O P U P (SRS-020052

(ORING 5.8X0.75

(ORING 8X2)
(HOP-116001)

(M3X4 1ISO4026)
(M4X51504027)

M3X20 DIN653 + Orings. Setscrews allows
barrel swap without loosing hopup adjustements, SCALE: 1-1
but require 1.5 mm Allen screwdriver for adjustments. C

the 3x1.5 Oring provided with your SRS in the

accessory bag. ASSEMBLY NAME: @_5 A I RSOF'

BAR RELS 22"/ 16" Covert / 16" Sport

8 / 6 S5 4 3 2 ]

SCALE:1:2 | SHEET 4 OF 9 | A3

C

A



(M4 15SO4035)
F (M41504035) (M4 1SO4035
(M41504035) (M41504035) "o

(M4 1SO4035)
(SRS-030002)
M4X10 DIN7991) >
SRS-030005)
(M4 1S0O4035)
(M4 1SO4035)
E g

S — _\/
\\ ORING 3.5X1) / ®)
D \ ~ (ORNG35XD /
AN N (M41504035)
N \\
\\ .
N (M4X40 DIN7984)
,, l N (M4X40 DIN7984)
K= " N/ (M4X15 DIN7984)
> . ( " M4X23 DIN7984)
SRS-030006 \
C ) . M4X38 DIN7984)
\\ \ )
B ﬁ ’ N \-/ A
=
2 Z
L ‘ (M4X40 DIN7984) (SRS-030001)
(M4X27 DIN7984)
(M4X10 DIN7991)
_ ASSEMBLY #: DATE:
A C&jﬁ;f;ﬁ’ggg;@ srs-030000-R | aooen« | EBILNTIEEIRRIB A 6K
ASSEMBLY NAME: @_5 A I n 5 n F '
STOCK riorranoeD) SCALE:3:5 | SHEET 5 OF 9 X

8 / 6 5 4 3 2

]

A



M4X10 DIN7991)
SRS-030005)
(M4 1504035)
(M41504035)
E \\
N /

;/
/

S

(M41SO4035)
(M41504035)
(M4 15S04035)
(SRS-030004)

\

ORING 3.5X1) /' /]

(SRS-030006)

/ )
RING 3.5X1)
g C
\\@g///if

(M4 1S0O4035)

3

(M4 1S04035)

(M4 1504035

(M4 1S04035)

(M4X40 DIN7984)

(M4X27 DIN7984)
(M4X10 DIN7991)
(SRS-030005)
(M4X27 DIN7984)

(SRS-030003)

e

(M4X40 DIN7984)

(M4X40 DIN7984)

(M4X15 DIN7984)

M4X16 DIN7984)

M4X23 DIN7984)

M4X38 DIN7984)

ASSEMBLY #:

SRS-030000-L

DATE:
2020/09/14

ASSEMBLY NAME:

4

STOC K (LEFT HANDED)

3

@3

SINERBACK

AIRSOFT

SCALE:3:5

2

SHEET 6 OF 9

]

| A3

A



3 / 6 S 4 3 2 1

(SRS-040001) (M9 ISO10673) For sport models only
(SRS-040002) (SRS-080008) Except for Sport models F
SRS-040004)
(SRS-040003)

W
[ A R N B
A AN
\gg I\|
SRS-070001)
%L SRS-070002)
J{IS

SRS-070003)
—(SRS-070004)

y//A\
TN
7N T

Y/l
7
y/ul
IN
=

-
%T
=

o — —
9

Y in—;/

P ——

\ \

=

=
==
\\\ﬂ = =

5OOOO BO\J (ORING 23X1)
gRS-O SRS-050003)
For left handed models CS RS—OSOOOQ) B
For right handed models (S RS—OSOOO] )
(SR>-050000— | \/

U
<R5-040000 ®
RS 0an000 / ses-0s0000| “anmicary | S LN IEIRR B AR S IK A
ASSEMBLY NAME: BUTTPLATE / BOLT @_5 A I n S n F '
PISTON / SPRING GUIDE SCALE:1:T | SHEET 7 OF 9 | A3

8 / 6 S5 4 3 2 ]



(SRS-090006

(PIN3X351SO8734)
(SRS-090001

(SRS-090004)
(SRS-090004)

SRS-090007) ! (SRS-090003)
(SRS-090002
SRs-09oo1§>) (MAX18 504760 . @?\(smmoooz) D
SRS-020008 | | (M4X181S04762)
M3X8 1SO7380) .
M3X8 1SO7380) '
A5
C
The quantity of this washer
may vary depending
factory settings. S RS‘ ] OOOOS)
M5X20 1ISO4026)
(PIN 3X10 1SO8734 KNURLED) M5 ISO7092)
(SRS-100002) —(M515S07092)
B
ASSE: RBgY—C#;?OOOO / SRS-100000 DATS:O?O/ 09/14 5 I L‘ E n B A c K A
ASSEMBLY NAME: A I n S n F '
TRIGGER GROUP / MAGCATCH @5 SCALE 1] | SHEET 8 OF 9 | A3
8 / 6 5 4 3 2 ]



3 / 6 S 4 3 2 1

(SRS-060008)
(SRS-060009)
(SRS-060007) ~-
(SRS-060006) |
(SRS-060005) (M3X6 1SO4762)
(M31504032) !

SRS-060016) F
SRS-060018)
(SRS-060014)

SRS-060015)

(SRS-060017 T~
SRS-060008)
E

= (M3X6_1S04762
= - ’ (M31504032) |

3
(M3X6 1SO4762 :

(M315S04032)

(M3X6_I1SO4762 1
. (M31504032)
~/ | D
(SRS-060003) N |
o 7
SRS-060013)
SRS-060012)
s + SRS.060012
e + SRS-060019
( = SRS-062100
7 C

(s RS—O(’)OOX:%‘ B

(M31504032 th
DT SRS-062000 SPORT MAGAZINE

SRS-061000 METAL MAGAZINE ses-0¢1000/ ses.062000 |z | SSELNIERBAGK
o | AIRSOFT

METAL MAG. / SPORT MAG. SCALE:1:1 | SHEET 9 OF 9 | A3

8 / 6 S5 4 3 2 ]



